
21 

*21* 

Turn over ► 

IB/M/Nov19/8300/1H 

Do not write 
outside the 

box 1 (a) Factorise    5x2 + 6x – 8 
[2 marks] 

Answer  

23 (b) Simplify fully   
4

149
2

2

−
++

x
xx

[3 marks] 

Answer  

8 
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*02*
IB/M/Jun21/8300/2H

Do not write 
outside the 

box Answer all questions in the spaces provided. 

2 Circle the factor of      x2 – 5x 

 [1 mark] 

x  – 1 –5x x – 5 5x 

2 A is half of B. 

Work out the ratio      A : B 
Circle your answer. 

 [1 mark] 

1 : 2 2 : 1 1 : 3 3 : 1 

3 The first three terms of a geometric progression are     
3
2

9
4

27
8

Circle the fourth term. 
 [1 mark] 

81
10

81
14

81
16

81
32
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*03*
Turn over ► 

IB/M/Jun21/8300/3H 

Do not write 
outside the 

box 
3 Factorise     x2 – 64 

Circle your answer. 
 [1 mark] 

(x + 8)2 (x – 8)2 (x + 8)(x – 8) x(x – 64) 

5 Six positive numbers have 

a mean of 10 

a range of 19 

Four of the numbers are        12        7        15        3 

Work out the other two numbers. 
[3 marks] 

Answer  and 

7 
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*18*
IB/M/Jun22/8300/2H

Do not write 
outside the 

box 21 Which of these is the equation of a circle?     
Circle your answer.  

 [1 mark] 

x2 – y2 = 6 x2 + y2 = 6 y = x2 – 6 y = x2 + 6 

22 Circle the reciprocal of   85  
 [1 mark] 

8–5 5–8 –85 58 

4 Factorise     3x2 – 16x – 12 
[2 marks] 

Answer  
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21 

*21*
Turn over ► 

IB/M/Jun22/8300/3H 

Do not write 
outside the 

box 5 (a) By factorising     x2 + x – 90     work out the value of x. 

You must show your working  
[2 marks] 

x = 

20 £2448 is invested in an account at a rate of compound interest. 
One year after the investment there is £2496.96 in the account. 

How much is in the account four years after the investment? 
 [3 marks] 

Answer £  

8 
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*18*
IB/M/Nov22/8300/2H

Do not write 
outside the 

box 
6 Factorise fully           x3 – 49x 

 [2 marks] 

Answer  

23 61 students recorded how many hours they spent revising for a test. 

The histogram represents the results. 
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*17* 

Turn over ► 

IB/M/Jun24/8300/2H 

Do not write 
outside the 

box 
19  (a) Show that     4x(3x + 2) – 2x2 56

x
 − 
 

 – 6x 73
x

 + 
 

  simplifies to an integer. 

 [3 marks] 

7 (a) Factorise     8x2 – 18x – 35  
 [2 marks] 

Answer  

8 
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*18* 
IB/M/Jun24/8300/2H

Do not write 
outside the 

box 
8 (x – 9) = 

3
62 2

+
−

x
x )(      and     x = d e

f
±

Work out one set of possible values for d, e and f. 
 [4 marks] 

d =  

e = 

f = 
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